Effective March 16, 2020, Governor Gregg Abbott authorized the temporary suspension of certain statutory provisions of the Texas Open Meetings Act. This meeting of the City Council of the City of Midland is being held pursuant to such authorization and will limit face-to-face interactions for the purpose of slowing the spread of the coronavirus (COVID-19).

NOTICE OF SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

PURSUANT to Texas Government Code § 551.041, notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Midland, Texas, will meet in special session on April 7, 2020, at 10:00 a.m. via videoconference using the following information:

Videoconference Information

Join Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/i/793647433?pwd=Zy9TRiRiYTJWbHVpSXdkNjVJZnA0Zz09

Meeting ID: 793 647 433 Password: 253296

One tap mobile: +13462487799,,793647433# +16699009128,,793647433#

Dial any of the following numbers:

+1 346 248 7799 +1 669 900 9128 +1 646 558 8656 +1 253 215 8782 +1 301 715 8592 +1 312 626 6799

Meeting ID: 793 647 433 Find your local number: <u>https://zoom.us/u/abFm97LVn</u>

The City Council for the City of Midland, Texas, shall meet for the following purpose:

Discuss and consider the Mayor's issuance of an Order Declaring a Local State of Disaster for the City of Midland (the "Declaration") and the Resolution of the City Council ratifying and approving the Declaration and consenting to its continuation, and other matters related thereto. The City Council may take action on this matter. WITNESS my hand and seal of office on April 3, 2020.

Amy M. Turner, City Secretary

SEAL: